



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MA No. 2 of 2026

M/S Parthivi Construction Pvt. Ltd., **Versus** Shri Bhuneshwar Prasad
Verma

Order Sheet

07/01/2026	Ms. Vedagni Jangde, counsel for the appellants Learned counsel for the appellants submits that some of the default(s) have been removed, while rest, she prays for a week's time to remove the same. A week's time is, accordingly, granted for removing the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat