



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MA No. 2 of 2026

M/S PARTHIVI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

versus

Shri Bhuneshwar Prasad Verma

Order Sheet

03.02.2026	Ms. Vedagni Jangde, Advocate for the appellants. Heard on I.A. No.03/2026, an application seeking exemption from filing certified copies (Annexure A/2). Learned counsel for the appellants submit that certified copy of impugned order dated 26.09.2025 (Annexure A/1) has already been filed and therefore, she does not want to press this application. In view of above, application is dismissed as not pressed. Also heard on I.A. No.04/2026, an application for condonation of delay of one day in preferring of this appeal.

On due consideration, the application is allowed and delay of one day in preferring the appeal is, accordingly, condoned.

I.A. No.04/2026, thus, stands disposed of.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for short time to argue the matter on admission.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Post this matter week after next.

Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge