

M/S PARTHIVI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD., **versus** Shri
Bhuneshwar Prasad Verma

20/02/2026	Shri Shahid Siddiqui, Advocate appears along with Ms. Vedagni Jangde, counsel for appellants. Call for records by fax and post this matter for admission immediately thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---

Avinash